MRD 11 15 99	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 11-26.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1999 EET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ → → ▼ 101208	8110
To the Assistant Commi	ssion arks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMERICAN DATA CAPTIONING, INC.	Name: VITAC Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Pennsylvania</u> ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 101 Hillpointe Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	City: Canonsburg State: PA ZIP: 15317-9503
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 12, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,033,236
Additional numbers a	 attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William H. Logsdon	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	R Deposit aggount number.
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
William H. Logsdon, Reg.No. 22,132 Name of Person Signing Sign	November 12, 1999
Date  / Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000254 2033236

01 FC:481

40.00 GP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0372

P.04/07

VITAC

9731-1599

Microfilm Number \_\_\_\_\_

Entity Number 909418

Filed with the Department 2 2 1997 on

Secretary of the Commonwealth.

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB: 15-1915 (Rev 90)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: American Data Captioning, Inc.
- 2. The address of this corporation's current (a) registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following address to conform to the records of the Department):
  - (a) 312 Boulevard of the Allies, Pttsburgh, PA 15222 Allegheny Number and Street City State Zip County
  - (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.

- 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Act of May 5, 1933, as amended.
- 4. The date of its incorporation is: 3/5/86
- 5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):
  - X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
  - The amendment shall be effective on:
- 6. (Check one of the following):
  - The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1914(a) and (b).
  - X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. Section 1914(c).

PI-48438.01

APR 22 97

PA Doon of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0373

VITAC

D\$CB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

- 7. (Check and if appropriate complete, one of the following):
  - X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting in their entirety Article Nos. 1 and 3 and substituting therefor the following provisions so that, as amended, said Articles shall be read in their entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is VITAC Corporation"; and

"The Registered Office Address of the Corporation is 101 Hillpointe Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317-9503."

- The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. (Check if the amendment restates the articles)
  - The restated articles of incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these articles of amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  $\frac{12\text{th}}{12\text{th}}$  day of April, 1997.

AMERICAN DATA CAPTIONING, INC.
(Name of Corporation)

Bv:

\_...//

7

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0374

## AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

American Data Captioning, Inc.	
(Name of Corporation)	
American Data Captioning, Inc. , a corporation organized	
and existing under the laws of <a href="Pennsylvania">Pennsylvania</a> , and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation)	
qualified for the transaction of intrastate business in the State of California, makes the	
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and	
that the name relinquished at the time of such change was	
VITAC Corporation	
AMERICAN DATA CAPTIONING, INC.	
(Name of Corporation)	
(Signature of Corporate Officer)	
TosePh R KARLOVITS, PRESIDENT (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)	

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK <sup>1</sup> REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 11/15/1999